w arning s ignals
w arning s ignals
w arning s ignalsw arning s ignals
RELATED DRAWING
No modification permitted
without reference to "The
Authorised Person"
+

Reverse Polarity Switching - On DC versions the second stage alarm tone can be selected by reversing the polarity of the
supply voltage if switch 6 is in the ON position if Link LK3 is present.
NOTE: Please check factory settings and ensure the correct alarm tone is selected for your country or application
Tone Selection / Switch Setting - Switch settings are shown in the tone selection table. Black squares are the switch levers in
No liability is accepted for any consequences of the use of this document. The technical specification of
this unit is subject to change without notice due to our policy of continual product development. All dimensions/weights
are approximate. This unit is sold subject to our standard conditions of sale, a copy of which is available on request.
D112 Metal Sounder
45 Selectable Tones & 3 Stages
Temp: -25 C to +55C
Unit weight: ac = 2.1Kg; dc = 1.8Kg
CE
IP Rating: IP66
                                    Voltage              Nominal   Nominal
Order code                  Range                Voltage    Current
D112DC024[X]            10-30 V dc          24 V dc    200mA
D112DC048[X]            35-60 V dc          48 V dc    120mA
D112AC024[X]            24 ±10% V ac     24 V ac    50mA
D112AC115[X]            115 ±10% V ac   115 V ac  100mA
D112AC230[X]            230 ±10% V ac   230 V ac  60mA
UL Approved units
IP Rating: Type 4 / 4X / 3R / 13, IP66
                                     Voltage              Nominal   Nominal
Order code                   Range                Voltage    Current